

No. 09- 09 - 697 DEC 11 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
IN THE **William K. Suter, Clerk**
Supreme Court of the United States

TOM ROBINSON and ROBERT TYGARD,

Petitioners,

v.

CANDACE LEHMAN, Administrator of the
Estate of Joshua Lehman,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOHN J. KADLIC*
Reno City Attorney
CREIG SKAU
Deputy City Attorney
Post Office Box 1900
Reno, Nevada 89505
(775) 334-2050

* *Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioners

226860



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF APENDICES	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vi
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ..	12
I. The Ninth Circuit Decision is Contrary to and so far Departs from the Accepted and Usual Standards Applied by This, and Other Courts, that this Court's Supervisory Power is Called for on the Issue of Whether a Constitutional Violation Occurred.	13

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. The Ninth Circuit Decision so far Departs from the Accepted and Usual Standards Applied by This, and Other Courts, that this Court's Supervisory Power is Called for on the Second Prong of Qualified Immunity.	26
CONCLUSION	34

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Memorandum Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit Filed September 16, 2009	1a
Appendix B — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit Filed April 16, 2007	3a
Appendix C — Minutes Of Continued Hearing Motion For Summary Judgment Of The United States District Court For The District Of Nevada, Reno, Nevada Entered March 16, 2005	10a
Appendix D — Excerpts Of Transcript Of Motion For Summary Judgment Dated March 12, 2005	14a
Appendix E — Order Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit Denying Petition For Rehearing Filed July 5, 2007	68a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases:	<i>Page</i>
<i>Acosta v. San Francisco</i> , 83 F.3d 1143 (9 th Cir. 1996), <i>cert. denied</i> , <i>Yawczak v. Acosta</i> , 519 U.S. 1009 (1996)	27, 29
<i>Act Up!/Portland v. Bagley</i> , 988 F.2d 868 (9 th Cir. 1993)	15
<i>Billington v. Smith</i> , 292 F.3d 1177 (9 th Cir. 2002)	17
<i>Blanford v. Sacramento County</i> , 406 F.3d 1110 (9 th Cir. 2005)	27, 28
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004)	12, 28, 31, 32, 33, 34
<i>Cole v. Bone</i> , 993 F.2d 1328 (8 th Cir. 1993)	30
<i>Cordova v. Aragon</i> , 569 F.3d 1183 (10 th Cir. 2009)	18, 19
<i>Deorle v. Rutherford</i> , 272 F.3d 1272 (9 th Cir. 2001) <i>cert. denied</i> , <i>Rutherford v. Deorle</i> , 536 U.S. 958 (2002)	27, 28, 29
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989) ...	14, 17, 20
<i>Long v. Slayton</i> , 508 F.3d 576 (11 th Cir. 2007), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S. Ct. 725 (2008)	19

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Lytle v. Bexar County Tex.</i> , 560 F.3d 404 (5 th Cir. 2009)	23, 24
<i>Marion v. City of Corydon</i> , 559 F.3d 700 (7 th Cir. 2009)	24, 25
<i>McCullough v. Deleon</i> , 559 F.3d 1201 (11 th Cir. 2009)	25, 26
<i>Monell v. Dep't of Social Services</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	17
<i>Pace v. Capobianco</i> , 283 F.3d 1275 (11 th Cir. 2002)	20, 30, 31, 33
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 129 S. Ct. 808 (2009)	12
<i>Robinson v. Arrugueta</i> , 415 F.3d 1252 (11 th Cir. 2005) <i>cert. denied</i> 546 U.S. 1109 (2006) ..	14, 15, 25
<i>Robinson v. Lehman</i> , 552 U.S. 1172 (2008)	1
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	12, 26, 27
<i>Scott v. Clay County</i> , 205 F.3d 867 (6 th Cir. 2000)	30
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 34
<i>Smith v. Freland</i> , 954 F.2d 343 (6 th Cir. 1992)	29, 30

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985)	13
<i>Troupe v. Sarasota County, Florida</i> , 419 F.3d 1160 (11 th Cir. 2005), <i>cert. denied</i> 547 U.S. 1112 (2006)	20, 21
<i>Williams v. City of Grosse Pointe Park</i> , 496 F.3d 482 (6 th Cir. 2007)	22, 23
United States Constitution:	
Fourth Amendment	i, 2, 13
Statutes:	
28 U.S.C. Sec. 1254(1)	1
42 U.S.C. Sec. 1983	2
Nevada Revised Statutes:	
Sec. 193.330	16
Sec. 199.280	16
Sec. 200.040	16
Sec. 200.010	16
Sec. 200.471	16
Sec. 484.278	16
Sec. 484.377	16
